DEVISED

# PART – A

ty-091699

# WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250

11/29

Olympia, WA 98504-7250 Telephone (360) 664-1222 – Fax (360) 586-1181

**Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority** 

# APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

(excluding Household Goods and Common Carrier Brokers)							
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY							
Reception Number: Safety: 11/257	59 Carrier ID	Ph 5764					
111 0268 200 02 Insurance: 1/7	5/09 Employee	Euc					
TYPE OF APPLICA	TION (check one)						
New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or	<b>Extension of Common C</b>	arrier Permit Authority					
Transfer of Existing Permit Number							
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY	\$100 GENERAL CO ARMORED CAR	MMODITIES, including R SERVICE					
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORDED CAR SERVICE	\$100 GENERAL CO HAZARDOUS N	MMODITIES, including					
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	\$100 GENERAL CO HAZARDOUS MA SERVICE	DMMODITIES, including ATERIALS and ARMORED CAR					
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE							
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMO (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)	CARRETT LITTER	For Commission Use Only: Auth #:					
TYPE OF	AYMENT						
☑ Check ☐ Money Order ☐ Amex ☐ Discover ☐	/lastercard □ Visa	Expiration Date					
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false stateme authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applica	nt, certify that the following informati t, and that all information on file is c	on is true and correct, that I am urrent and valid.					
<b></b> .	Date: 9 Nov 09						
Signature: Luclou Llillon	Title: Fleet/DOT Con	ublisher Amola					
MOTOR CARRIER	Sanauchumunikasis (pikaisistakunukunukunukunukunukunuksis)						
CC#: US DOT#	WA UNIFIED BUSINESS						
63744 1773076	602-808-	150					
APPLICANT NAME: Coastal Industrial Services Inc.	PHONE#: 240-2	80-0546					
d/b/a:	FAX #:	0 0 0 1 0					
dibla.		50-0561					
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS:							
(street address, P.O. Box) 2250 E Dominguez St							
(city, state, zip)	•						
Carson, CA 90810							
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if different)							

Revised

100 mm (100 mm)	(che	Commence of the commence of th	Contract to the contract to th	SS STRUCTURE nership/corporation infor	nation)			
☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ PARTNERSHIP ☒ CORPORATION — STATE OF INCORPORATION CA (LP, LLP, LLC)								
NAME		TITLE	STOC	K DISTRIBUTION OR P	ERCENTAGE OF SHARE			
Bret Handi	N	Presiden	<u>+</u>		o%			
Troy Hardin		reasures	Secretary	50	0%			
holder and perm	Complete this section if you are transferring an existing permit to a new owner. List name of <u>current</u> permit holder and permit number to be transferred. The current permit holder must sign below to authorize the transfer of the permit number.							
NAME ON PERM	MIT:			PERMI	T NUMBER:			
Signature of cu	rrent nermit	holder			 Date			
Signature of cu	(Fig. 1)	NSURAN		MENTS (must check or ceptable insurance is rec	ne)			
The applicant WILL NOT HAUL hazardous materials in any quantity and WILL only operate vehicles less than 10,000 pounds gross weight rating\$300,000 in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance is required. You do not need to complete the Safety Fitness Survey.		The applicant WILL NOT HAUL hazardous materials in any quantity \$750,000 in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance is required. Complete and submit the Safety Fitness Survey—Section 1.		The applicant WILL HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$1 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance and submit the Safety Fitnes Survey – Sections 1 and 2.	The applicant WILL HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. Complete and submit the Safety			
111174			IT LIST (Attach STATE	additional list if necess	sary) VIN#			
UNIT#	LICEN	ISE#	SIAIE		<b>₹</b> 11 <i>₹1</i> 7			
SEE SHEET			<u> </u>					
I, as applicant, understand that the filing of this application does not in itself constitute authority to operate and that no operations may be conducted until a permit is received from the Commission. I hereby declare and affirm that the information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.								

UNIT NUMBER	LICENSE NUMBER	<u>STATE</u>	<u>VIN</u>
1099	1072 RY	WA	1W9TLM3091021099
8357	A07629Y	WA	1FUYDDZBOWPA38357
2736	B93225L	WA	1XP5069X9XD492736
6012	B92943L	WA	1XPCDR8X9RD346012
7314	B94031E	WA	1HTLK08R5KH657314
9700	B94030E	WA	1HTGLATT01H639700
2734	B08154L	WA	1XP-5D69X-5-XD492734
7899	В15637Н	WA	1FDZW90X9TVA27899
2487	B9028E	WA	1FDYR8ZE3TVA02487

### PART - B

## **SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY - SECTION 1 GENERAL SAFETY**

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations (FMCSR).

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors, these include, but are not limited to:

Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B. Federal Way, WA, 98003, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650

J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc. 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54966 (877) 564-2333 Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, (503) 236-1183 US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401 (866) 512-1800 or (202) 512-1800								
	Controlled Substances	and Alcohol Testing (Pa	rt 382)					
Name: Amber M	nc Ateer	Position: Health and	Safety Director					
Any person who o	drives a commercial motor veh rogram that complies with the	icle requiring a CDL must be FMCSR in 49 CFR Part 382	in a Controlled Substance and and 49 CFR Part 40.					
Each company w substances testin	Each company will have in place a system for complying with FMCSR governing alcohol and controlled substances testing requirements (49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40).							
	Commercial Drivers Licen	se (CDL) Requirements (	Part 383)					
Name: Theodore	Hilleary	Position: Fleet/DOT	Compliance Mugr					
Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is:  < has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or  < has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or  < is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or  < is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under HM regulations.								
(Definition shown above a Licensing office for addition	applies in reference to this section and onal information	d that of controlled substance testing	g.) Contact local Department of					
	Driver Qualification	n Requirements (Part 391	1)					
Name. Theodore	11:11eary	Position: Fleet / DOT	Compliance Mngr					
Each company must maintain a complete Driver Qualification File for each employee (whether permanent,								

casual, or intermittent) authorized to drive motor vehicle. To determine what information is required, review FMCSR Part 391.51

Owner/operators that work exclusively in intrastate commerce within Washington have limited exemptions that are found in WAC 480-14-370(7). Owners/operators that conduct any interstate operations must maintain a complete file on themselves and any casual or intermittent driver that they may use.

100 mg	Drivers Hours o	f Service (Part 395)				
Name: Theodore	Hilleary	Position: Fleet D	OT Compliance Mugr			
drives a motor vehicle driver," a record of dut he/she exceeds the 10	. If company's operations r		100 air mile radius			
	Vehicle Inspection, Repai	r, and Maintenance (Part 39	6)			
Name: Theodore	11:1leary	Position: Fleet DO	T Compliance Mugr			
Part 396.11 requires t used each day. Refer	hat drivers prepare a writter to Part 396.11 for a descri	n "Driver Vehicle Inspection Reption of the required content of	Report" on each vehicle of this report.			
Each motor carrier mu (see Part 396.3(b)).	ıst maintain certain required	d records for each vehicle tha	t includes the following:			
< A means to operations t	to be performed.	e date of various inspection a				
All companies must comust inspect, or have preceding 12 months.	inspected, all motor vehicle	ling with Periodic inspections. es subject to its control at leas	Each motor carrier at once during the			
My signature below certifies that I understand my responsibility as a motor carrier and I will comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my operations.						
Signature of applicant	muieru ,	<u>کا 7 0 د</u> Dat	et 09			
Signature of applicant	_	Dat	<b>U</b>			

# PART - B

## SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY - SECTION 2 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

Applicants Applying to Transport <u>HAZARDOUS MATERIALS</u> must Complete the Following Questions.

1.	Name the person or position responsible for maintaining and understanding current hazardou material regulations.  Safety Director   fleet DOT Compliance Mage
2.	N Are drivers provided with a current copy of Emergency Response Information as required by Title 49 CFR, Part 172.600?
3.	N Are drivers trained in the use of Emergency Response Information?
4.	N Is the Emergency Response Information carried in the vehicle?
5.	Name the person or position responsible for providing training to all employees handling hazardous materials as required by Title 49 CFR, Part 177.800 and 177.816.
6.	N Are you familiar with the accident reporting requirements of Title 49 CFR, Part 177, Subpart D?
7.	Who is responsible for completing hazardous materials shipping papers?
8.	Where are hazardous material shipping papers located during transportation?  Within arms reach of Driver   Door Pocket
9.	If you transport Radioactive Materials, name person or position that will be familiar with and provide training to employees for all transportation under CFR, Part 173, Subpart I - Radioactive Materials.
10.	N Does your company have a US DOT Hazardous Materials permit? If so, attach a copy to this application.

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PIPELINE AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SAFETY ADMINISTRATION



# **HAZARDOUS MATERIALS** CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION FOR REGISTRATION YEAR(S) 2009-2010

Registrant: COASTAL INDUSTRIAL SERVICES

Attn: THEODORE HILLEARY 2250 E DOMINGUEZ ST **CARSON, CA 90810** 

This certifies that the registrant is registered with the U.S. Department of Transportation as required by 49 CFR Part 107, Subpart G.

This certificate is issued under the authority of 49 U.S.C. 5108. It is unlawful to alter or falsify this document.

**Expires: 6/30/2010** Reg. No: 092509 001 001R Issued: 9/28/2009

#### **Record Keeping Requirements for the Registration Program**

The following must be maintained at the principal place of business for a period of three years from the date of issuance of this Certificate of Registration:

- (1) A copy of the registration statement filed with PHMSA; and
- (2) This Certificate of Registration

Each person subject to the registration requirement must furnish that person's Certificate of Registration (or a copy) and all other records and information pertaining to the information contained in the registration statement to an authorized representative or special agent of the U.S. Department of Transportation upon request.

Each motor carrier (private or for-hire) and each vessel operator subject to the registration requirement must keep a copy of the current Certificate of Registration or another document bearing the registration number identified as the "U.S. DOT Hazmat Reg. No." in each truck and truck tractor or vessel (trailers and semi-trailers not included) used to transport hazardous materials subject to the registration requirement. The Certificate of Registration or document bearing the registration number must be made available, upon request, to enforcement personnel.

For information, contact the Hazardous Materials Registration Manager, PHH-62, Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration, U.S. Department of Transportation, 1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE,, Washington, DC 20590, telephone (202) 366-4109.

# Form E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Filed with Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (hereinafter called Commission)

This is to certify, that the Zunon American insurance to (hereinafter called Company)

of 801 NaBrand Blyon, P.H. Glendale: CA 91203

has issued to Coastal Industrial Services Inc. & CPS Western LEC of 2255 E. Dominguez Street, Carson, CA-95810

a policy or policies of insurance effective from \$3.000 12:01 A.M. standard time at the address of the insured stated in said policy or policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which, by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Commission has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.

Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Commission a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon.

This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effected by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Commission, such thirty (30) days' notice to commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Commission.

Countersigned at 15303 Ventura Blvg. 7th Floor, Sherman Oaks, CA-91403

this 9 day of November, 2009

Insurance Company File No. BAR375098308

(Policy Number)

Janice Wendt (人) 人人 (人) (Authorized Company Representative)

	4 <i>C</i>	0	RD. CERTIFI	CATE OF LIA	BILITY II	NSURAN	ICE		E (MM/DD/YYYY) 11/9/2009
	DUCE	D			THIS CERT	IFICATE IS ISSUE	D AS A MATTER OF INF	ORM	IATION
		Ç	ommercial Lines - (818) 464-93			CONFERS NO RI	GHTS UPON THE CERTI E DOES NOT AMEND, EX	FICA	TE I
			ells Fargo of California Insuran		ALTER TH	E COVERAGE AFF	FORDED BY THE POLICE	ES B	ELOW.
			5303 Ventura Boulevard, 7th Fk nerman Oaks, CA 91403	oor	INSURERS A	FFORDING COVE	RAGE	N	AIC#
INSU	RED		nestal Industrial Consisce Inc. S	CDS Mactorn 11 C		rich American Insu		十	16535
			pastal Industrial Services, Inc. 8	X OF 3 Western, LLO	\$	eadfast Insurance C	····		26387
		22	250 E. Dominguez Street		INSURER C:				
		Ca	arson, CA 90810		INSURER D:				
					INSURER E:				
	/ERA								
Aî M	Y RE	QUI	REMENT, TERM OR CONDITION O IN THE INSURANCE AFFORDED	W HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE IN OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DO BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HE HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID O	CUMENT WITH RESP REIN IS SUBJECT TO	PECT TO WHICH THIS	S CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISS	OEU	UK I
	ADD'L INSRC		TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMITE	Ś	
	NSRC	1.	VERAL LIABILITY	GLO375095108	05/10/09	05/10/10	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
Α		X	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	GEO373093100	03/10/03	03/10/10	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	500,000
			CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR				MED EXP (Any оле регѕоп)	8	5,000
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
1			***************************************				GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
		GEN	VL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
Α		AUT X	OMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO	BAP375098308	05/10/09	05/10/10	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s	1,000,000
			ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS		· ·		BODILY INJURY (Per person)	s	
		X	HIRED AUTOS NON-GWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	ş	
:							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	s	
		GAF	RAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	2	
			ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC.	ş	
							AUTO ONLY: AGG	s	
В		EXC	ESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	SEO375098608	05/10/09	05/10/10	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	9,000,000
		Х	OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$	9,000,000
								\$	
			DEDUCTIBLE					s	
		×	RETENTION \$ 10,000				U WC STATU-   OTH-	\$	
Α			COMPENSATION AND	WC943477400	01/01/09	01/01/10	^   TORY LIMITS   ER	├	4.000.000
	ANY	PROF	RS' LIABILITY PRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	OFF	CER/	MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	Ī	1,000,000
	SPEC	JAL F	ROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	15	1,000,000
	OTHE	er Er	Professional Control of Control o		***				
					L	Melone			
				LES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORS nal insured as respects the Gene			as required by written cor	ntract	. The
ins	UTADO	ate n	noider is included as an addition rovided shall be primary and an	y other insurance shall be excess	ss and non-contribu	tory.	as required by whiten so.		. ,,,,
			,	•					
CEF	TIFIC	CAT	E HOLDER		CANCELLAT	ION Ten Day No	otice for Non-Payment		
					SHOULD ANY OF	THE ABOVE DESCRIBE	ED POLICIES BE CANCELLED B		
					DATE THEREOF,	THE ISSUING INSURER	WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL	30	DAYS WRITTEN
٧	Vashi	ngto	n Utilities & Transportation Cor	nmission			NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAIL		
			h Evergreen Park Drive SW		IMPOSE NO OBLI	GATION OR LIABILITY	OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSUR	ER, IT	S AGENTS OR
					}	REPRESENTATIVES.			
C	P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250			AUTHORIZED RE	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of CHILLIP				

#### **IMPORTANT**

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

#### **DISCLAIMER**

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.





Policy No.	Exp. Date of Pol.	Eff. Date of End.	Agency No.	Addi. Prem.	Keturn Prem
GLO375095108	05/10/10				

#### THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

Named Insured: Coastal Industrial Services, Inc. & CPS Western, LLC Address (including ZIP Code): 2250 E. Domínguez Street

Carson, CA 90810

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the: Commercial General Liability Coverage Part

- A. Section II Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an insured any person or organization who you are required to add as an additional insured on this policy under a written contract or written agreement.
- B. The insurance provided to the additional insured person or organization applies only to "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" covered under SECTION 1 Coverage A Bodily Injury And Property Damage Liability and Section 1 Coverage B Personal And Advertising Injury Liability, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by:
  - 1. Your acts or omissions; or
  - 2. The acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf; and resulting directly from:
    - a. Your ongoing operations performed for the additional insured, which is the subject of the written contract or written agreement; or
    - b. "Your work" completed as included in the "products-completed operations hazard", performed for the additional insured, which is the subject of the written contract or written agreement.
- C. However, regardless of the provisions of paragraphs A. and B. above:
  - 1. We will not extend any insurance coverage to any additional insured person or organization:
    - 2. That is not provided to you in this policy; or
    - b. That is any broader coverage than you are required to provide to the additional insured person or organization in the written contract or written agreement; and
  - 2. We will not provide Limits of Insurance to any additional insured person or organization that exceed the lower of
    - a. The Limits of Insurance provided to you in this policy; or
    - b. The Limits of Insurance you are required to provide in the written contract or written agreement.

- D. The insurance provided to the additional insured person or organization does not apply to:
  - "Bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" arising out of the rendering or failure to render any professional architectural, engineering or surveying services including:
  - 1. The preparing, approving or failing to prepare or approve maps, shop drawings, opinions, reports, surveys, field orders, change orders or drawings and specifications; and
  - 2. Supervisory, inspection, architectural or engineering activities.
- E. The additional insured must see to it that:
  - 1. We are notified as soon as practicable of an "occurrence" or offense that may result in a claim;
  - 2. We receive written notice of a claim or "suit" as soon as practicable; and
  - 3. A request for defense and indemnity of the claim or "suit" will promptly be brought against any policy issued by another insurer under which the additional insured may be an insured in any capacity. This provision does not apply to insurance on which the additional insured is a Named Insured, if the written contract or written agreement requires that this coverage be primary and non-contributory.
- F. For the coverage provided by this endorsement:
  - 1. The following paragraph is added to Paragraph 4.a. of the Other Insurance Condition of Section IV Commercial General Liability Conditions:
    - This insurance is primary insurance as respects our coverage to the additional insured person or organization, where the written contract or written agreement requires that this insurance be primary and non-contributory. In that event, we will not seek contribution from any other insurance policy available to the additional insured on which the additional insured person or organization is a Named Insured.
  - The following paragraph is added to Paragraph 4.b. of the Other Insurance Condition of Section IV Commercial General Liability Conditions:

This insurance is excess over:

Any of the other insurance, whether primary, excess, contingent or on any other basis, available to an additional insured, in which the additional insured on our policy is also covered as an additional insured by attachment of an endorsement to another policy providing coverage for the same "occurrence", claim or "suit". This provision does not apply to any policy in which the additional insured is a Named Insured on such other policy and where our policy is required by written contract or written agreement to provide coverage to the additional insured on a primary and non-contributory basis.

G. This endorsement does not apply to an additional insured which has been added to this policy by an endorsement showing the additional insured in a Schedule of additional insureds, and which endorsement applies specifically to that identified additional insured.

Any provisions in this Coverage Part not changed by the terms and conditions of this endorsement continue to apply as written.

#### THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

#### **DESIGNATED INSURED**

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM GARAGE COVERAGE FORM MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM TRUCKERS COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless modified by this endorsement

This endorsement identifies person(s) or organization(s) who are "insureds" under the Who Is An Insured Provision of the Coverage Form. This endorsement does not alter coverage provided in the Coverage Form.

This endorsement changes the policy effective on the inception date of the policy unless another date is indicated below.

Endorsement Effective:	05/10/09	Countersigned By:	
Named Insured: Coastal Industrial	Services, Inc. & CPS Western,	(Authorized Representativ	e)

#### SCHEDULE

Name of Person(s) or Organization(s):

AS REQUIRED BY THOSE ENTITIES WITH WHOM THE NAMED INSURED EXECUTES A WRITTEN CONTRACT.

(If no entry appears above, information required to complete this endorsement will be shown in the Declarations as applicable to the endorsement.)

Each person or organization shown in the Schedule is an "insured" for Liability Coverage, but only to the extent that person or organization qualifies as an "insured" under the Who Is An Insured Provision contained in Section II of the Coverage Form.

Copyright, Insurance Services Office, Inc., 1998

Page 1 of 1

#### RECEIVED



NOV 2 4 2009

# STATE OF WASHING WASH. UT. & TP. COMM

#### WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W., P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 (360) 664-1160 • TTY (360) 586-8203

Coastal Industrial Services 2250 E Dominguez St Carson CA 90810

October 29, 2009

# **Notice of Deficient Application**

Return this document with the completed/corrected items listed below for prompt processing of your application for operating authority. Your docket number is TV-091699 for pending common carrier permit number CC-063774.

- X Your application is missing some information. Please complete the highlighted areas and return to our office by November 30, 2009.
- X Obtain a Uniform Motor Carrier Certificate of Insurance (Form E) from your insurance company. The insurance must show your name EXACTLY as it is shown above. The certificate submitted is for "Williams Scotsman, Inc" instead of the commission.
- X The UBI number submitted is for Coastal Industrial Services, Inc. Please correct the name on the application.

Who do I contact if I have questions?

You may call 360-664-1222 or e-mail us at transportation@utc.wa.gov Our for umber is 360-586-1181.

Thank You.

I also filled out application.

Test in case.

Thank you Tea Hilleury

#### 4-091699 PART - A

# WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 Telephone (360) 664-1222 – Fax (360) 586-1181 OCT 29 2009

Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority

WASH. UT & TP COMM

AFFL (excluding House	.ICA I ICIN ehold Goods :				)	71. U j.	α IF.	COMM
FO	R OFFICIA				_			
Reception Number: 0019502 Safety:				Carrie	r ID#:	576	<u> 54</u>	
111 0268 200 02 275, 07) Insura	nce:			Empl	oyee:	ILWE	,	
TYPE O	F APPLION	47/01	(check	one)				
New Common Carrier Permit Autho	rity, or	Exter	nsion o	f Commo	n Car	rier Per	mit A	uthority
Transfer of Existing Permit Num	ber						<del></del>	
☐ \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONL	Υ		\$100	GENERAL ARMORED			3, inclu	ding
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, inclu ARMORDED CAR SERVICE	ding		\$100	GENERAL HAZARDO			3, inclu	ding
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, inclu HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	ding		\$100	GENERA HAZARDOU SERVICE				
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUMENTATION AND SERVICE	UDING RED CAR							
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELL (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation		N CARF	RIER PEI	RMIT	For Aut	Commissio h #:	n Use O	nly:
	TYPE OF	PAYM	ENT					
Check ☐ Money Order ☐ Amex ☐ □	Discover 🗆	Mastero	ard □ Vi	sa	Ex	piration D	ate_	
						<u> </u>		
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for authorized to execute and file this document on behalf	r false stateme of the applica	nt, and th	nat all info	rmation on fil	e is curre	is true and ent and va	l correc lid.	t, that I am
Name (printed): Theodore A 12:11ear	-પ	[	Date:_&	7 Oct	09			
Signature: Chieden Ilillery	1	7	Title:Flee	et DOT	Gmos	lance	Maure	uge (
	CARRIES		***************************************	יוווווויוווווווווווווווווווווווווווווו				
CC#: ( 7 204 US DOT#		i/		FIED BUSII	VESS I	ENTIFIE	R (UB	1)#:
	3076		60	D2 - 80	8-13	2		<u> </u>
APPLICANT NAME: Coastal Industrial S		工	uc.	PHONE#		-056	16	
d/b/a:				FAX #:				
				1.360	-380 -	056	١	
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS:								
(street address, P.O. Box) 2250 E Dominguez St								
(city, state, zip) Carson, CA 90810	•							
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, i	if different)							
THOUAL ADDITEOU. (Street address, )	ii diriolotti)							
	4	1						

		and the second s	nership/corporation informa	ition)			
☐ INDIVIDUAL	☐ PARTNERSHIF	O ME CORPORA (LP, LLP,	TION - STATE OF INCOF	RPORATION_CA			
NAME	TITLE	STOC	K DISTRIBUTION OR PE	RCENTAGE OF SHARE			
Bret Hardin	President		5	9°			
Troy Hardin	Treasurer	Secretary	50	70			
			ERMIT'NUMBER				
Complete this sec holder and permit of the permit num	number to be transfe	rring an existing per rred. The current	ermit to a new owner. List permit holder must sign be	name of <u>current</u> permit low to authorize the transfer			
NAME ON PERM	IT:		PERMIT I	NÜMBER:			
Signature of curr	rent permit holder		VIENTS (must check one	Date			
			ceptable insurance is recei				
The applican NOT HAUL hazar materials in any quand WILL only op vehicles less than pounds gross weil rating\$300,000 Liability and Propont Damage Insurance required. You do to complete the Significant Fitness Survey.	dous materials \$750,000 and Prop Insurance Complete Safety Fix Section 1	•• ·	The applicant WILL HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$1 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance and submit the Safety Fitness Survey – Sections 1 and 2.  additional list if necessa	Sections 1 and 2.			
UNIT#	LICENSE#	STATE		VIN#			
SEE SHEET							
I, as applicant, understand that the filing of this application does not in itself constitute authority to operate and that no operations may be conducted until a permit is received from the Commission. I hereby declare and affirm that the information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.							
Mierlan	Illillan	,	27	oct 09			
	Signature(s)			Date			

COAST02

# SERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 5/11/2009

		<u></u>		TIME CERTI	EICATE IS ISSUE	DASA MATTER OF INF	ORMATION	
Commercial Lines - (818) 464-9300			THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE					
		Wells Fargo of California Insurance	ce Services Inc.	HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.				
		15303 Ventura Boulevard, 7th Flo	oor	ALIEKTHE	COVERAGE AFT	ONDED DI THE FOLION		
	Sherman Oaks, CA 91403			INSURERS AI	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE			
INSUI	ED	Coastal Industrial Services, Inc. 8	CPS Western, LLC	INSURER A: Zur	ich American Insu	rance Co	16535	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	INSURER B: Ste	adfast Insurance C	Company	26387	
		2250 E. Dominguez Street		INSURER C:				
	•	Carson, CA 90810		INSURER D:				
INSURER E:								
COV	ERA	GES						
AN	YRE	LICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELO' QUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION O RTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED S. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY	OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOC BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HERI	UMENT WITH RESP EIN IS SUBJECT TO AIMS.	ALL THE TERMS, E	XCLUSIONS AND CONDITION	OED OK	
INSR L			POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMITS		
	NORL	GENERAL LIABILITY	GLO375095108	05/10/09	05/10/10	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000	
A		X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	GE03/3093100	03/10/03	00/10/10	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 500,000	
l		CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000	
ŀ						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000	
						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000	
		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			·	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000	
		POLICY X PRO- X LOC						
Α		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  X ANY AUTO	BAP375098308	05/10/09	05/10/10	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000	
		ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
		X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
					·	PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
		GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$	
		ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY: AGG	\$\$	
			05007500000	05/10/09	05/10/10	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 9,000,000	
В		EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	SEO375098608	05/10/09	05/10/10	AGGREGATE	\$ 9,000,000	
		X OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATIE	\$	
		<u> </u>					\$	
i		DEDUCTIBLE X RETENTION \$ 10,000					\$	
		INCIENTION \$ .				X WC STATU- OTH-	<u> </u>	
Α		KERS COMPENSATION AND LOYERS' LIABILITY	WC943477400	01/01/09	01/01/10	- TORY LIMITS I LER E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000	
	ANY	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		
		describe under CIAL PROVISIONS below			†	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000	
<u> </u>	SPE					C.E. BIOLAGE 1 GEIGT CHINT		
	0111							
			THE LEVEL HELDING ADDED BY ENDODE	MENT / SDECIAL DDO	VISIONS	<u>.                                    </u>		
l		ON OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	'FE9   EYCTOSIONS WIDEN BY ENDOKS	-ment / Special Pro	7,5(0,10			
R	: Ac	count #1122452 erations performed by the named in	stured					
~	Ope	stations perioritied by the fluthed in						
							1	
<u> </u>				CANOCII	Ten Day N	lotice for Non-Payment		
CEF	RTIF	CATE HOLDER	······································	CANCELLAT	1011	ED POLICIES BE CANCELLED B	EEODE THE EVOIDATION	
	•			SHOULD ANY OF	THE ABOVE DESCRIB	ED POLICIES BE CANCELLED B R WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL	30 DAVE WEITTEN	
<b>l</b> .								
ı		ms Scotsman, Inc.		NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL				
		Town Center Drive	•	IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR				
=	Baltimore, MD 21236-5997				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE			